
Georgetown (12-0-2, 7-0-1) -vs- TCU (12-1-2, 8-0-1)
05/05/2021 at Cary (WakeMed Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:38 (YELLOW), #2 Yazmeen Ryan (TCU)   82:51 (YELLOW), #12 Grace Nguyen (GTU)   

Date: 05/05/2021
Attendance: 123
Stadium: WakeMed Soccer Park
Officials: Referee, BRANDON MARION   Asst. Referee, JUSTIN
HOWARD   Asst. Referee, ROBERT DAIL   Alt. Official, ELVIS
OSMANOVICH   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Georgetown 1 0 0 0 0 1
TCU 0 1 0 0 0 1

Georgetown 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 3 Royson, Jenna 1 0 0 0
FWD 6 Menta, Jenna 4 2 0 0
MID 8 Cleverley, Daisy 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Vicari, Gia 2 1 0 0
MID 11 Fernandez-Powell, Maya 6 3 1 0
MID 12 Nguyen, Grace 1 1 0 0
MID 17 Lis, Devon 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Parcell, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Leas, Julia 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Livingstone, Kelly Ann 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Navarrete, Alyssa 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
GK 1 Gallagher, Lauren 0 0 0 0
MID 4 Lenain, Tatum 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Kern, Charlie 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Fox, Sofie 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Hallwachs, Tori 3 0 0 0
MID 20 Martin, Erin 0 0 0 0
FWD 22 Moon, Caitlin 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Junkmann, Erin 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 7 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gallagher, Lauren 00:00 0 0
30 Navarrete, Alyssa 110:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

TCU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Alvarado, Emily 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Ryan, Yazmeen 4 0 0 1
DEF 4 Hubbard, Chaylyn 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Akins, Marz 0 0 0 0
DEF 6 Duricek, Tijana 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Collins, Grace 2 2 0 0
FWD 11 Bright, Messiah 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Crews, Payton 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Peterson, Brandi 1 0 0 0
MID 16 Hasler, Olivia 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Brian, Gracie 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 12 Slater, Michelle 1 1 1 0
FWD 20 Warren, Maddy 2 1 0 0

Totals 11 4 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Alvarado, Emily 110:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Georgetown 7 6 0 5 0 18
TCU 4 7 0 0 0 11

Saves By Period
Georgetown 1 2 0 0 0 3
TCU 1 4 0 1 0 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Georgetown 1 4 1 0 0 6
TCU 2 1 1 0 0 4

Fouls By Period
Georgetown 3 4 1 1 0 9
TCU 5 0 1 1 0 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
30:59 GTU Maya Fernandez-Powell GOAL by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya.

76:14 TCU Michelle Slater Yazmeen Ryan
GOAL by TCU Slater, Michelle Assist by Ryan,
Yazmeen.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Alvarado, Emily at goalie for TCU
00:00 Navarrete, Alyssa at goalie for Georgetown
04:31 Corner kick [04:31].
04:53 Foul on Lis, Devon.
09:00 Shot by TCU Ryan, Yazmeen.
09:10 Corner kick [09:10].
09:44 Shot by TCU Peterson, Brandi, out top.
15:35 Offside against Georgetown.
18:02 GTU substitution: Hallwachs, Tori for Vicari, Gia.
19:26 Foul on Livingstone, Kelly Ann.
20:53 Shot by GTU Hallwachs, Tori.
20:59 Shot by GTU Hallwachs, Tori, out top.
24:45 TCU substitution: Warren, Maddy for Bright, Messiah.
25:32 Shot by GTU Menta, Jenna, bottom center, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
26:00 Foul on Ryan, Yazmeen.
28:48 TCU substitution: Slater, Michelle for Hasler, Olivia.
29:11 GTU substitution: Martin, Erin for Lis, Devon.
29:40 Foul on Ryan, Yazmeen.
30:17 Shot by GTU Hallwachs, Tori, out left.
30:59 Shot by GTU Menta, Jenna, top woodwork.
30:59 GOAL by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya.

Georgetown 1, TCU 0
32:13 Shot by TCU Warren, Maddy.
32:44 Shot by GTU Menta, Jenna, out top.
33:53 Foul on Crews, Payton.
34:53 GTU substitution: Lenain, Tatum for Menta, Jenna.
35:47 Corner kick [35:47].
36:29 Shot by TCU Warren, Maddy, bottom left, saved by Navarrete, Alyssa.
38:25 Foul on Crews, Payton.
40:10 GTU substitution: Moon, Caitlin for Fernandez-Powell, Maya.
43:05 Foul on Moon, Caitlin.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 GTU substitution: Fernandez-Powell, Maya for Vicari, Gia.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR GTU: , #30 Navarrete, Alyssa, #3 Royson, Jenna, #6 Menta, Jenna, #8 Cleverley, Daisy, #14 Hallwachs, Tori, #11 Fernandez-
Powell, Maya, #12 Nguyen, Grace, #17 Lis, Devon, #24 Parcell, Kaitlyn, #25 Leas, Julia, #27 Livingstone, Kelly Ann.

45:00
FOR TCU: , #0 Alvarado, Emily, #2 Ryan, Yazmeen, #4 Hubbard, Chaylyn, #5 Akins, Marz, #6 Duricek, Tijana, #9 Collins, Grace,
#11 Bright, Messiah, #13 Crews, Payton, #15 Peterson, Brandi, #16 Hasler, Olivia, #17 Brian, Gracie.

45:00 TCU substitution: Bright, Messiah for Warren, Maddy.
45:00 TCU substitution: Hasler, Olivia for Slater, Michelle.
45:00 GTU substitution: Menta, Jenna for Lenain, Tatum.
45:00 GTU substitution: Vicari, Gia for Moon, Caitlin.
45:00 GTU substitution: Lis, Devon for Martin, Erin.
45:30 Corner kick [45:30].
46:13 Shot by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya, bottom left, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
52:01 Shot by TCU Collins, Grace, top right, saved by Navarrete, Alyssa.
53:30 Shot by TCU Collins, Grace, bottom center, saved by Navarrete, Alyssa.
53:47 Shot by GTU Nguyen, Grace, top left, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
55:11 Shot by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya, out left.
57:00 Shot by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya, bottom left, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
58:22 Foul on Parcell, Kaitlyn.
61:18 TCU substitution: Warren, Maddy for Bright, Messiah.
63:21 GTU substitution: Fox, Sofie for Hallwachs, Tori.
66:07 GTU substitution: Martin, Erin for Cleverley, Daisy.
66:38 Yellow card on TCU Ryan, Yazmeen.
70:17 TCU substitution: Slater, Michelle for Hasler, Olivia.
70:17 GTU substitution: Vicari, Gia for Menta, Jenna.
70:17 GTU substitution: Hallwachs, Tori for Fox, Sofie.
70:23 Corner kick [70:23].
71:56 Shot by GTU Vicari, Gia, top left, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
72:03 Corner kick [72:03].
72:53 Shot by GTU Vicari, Gia, out top left.



73:10 TCU substitution: Bright, Messiah for Duricek, Tijana.
73:10 TCU substitution: Hasler, Olivia for Akins, Marz.
73:40 Foul on Martin, Erin.
75:43 Foul on Hallwachs, Tori.
76:14 GOAL by TCU Slater, Michelle Assist by Ryan, Yazmeen.

Georgetown 1, TCU 1
76:14 TCU substitution: Duricek, Tijana for Warren, Maddy.
76:14 GTU substitution: Menta, Jenna for Fernandez-Powell, Maya.
76:14 GTU substitution: Cleverley, Daisy for Lis, Devon.
78:45 Shot by TCU Ryan, Yazmeen, right woodwork.
78:45 TCU substitution: Akins, Marz for Duricek, Tijana.
79:35 Corner kick [79:35].
80:35 Corner kick [80:35].
81:04 Shot by TCU Ryan, Yazmeen, out top.
81:39 Shot by TCU Brian, Gracie, out left.
82:51 Yellow card on GTU Nguyen, Grace.
83:05 Offside against TCU.
83:27 Shot by TCU Ryan, Yazmeen.
84:04 GTU substitution: Lis, Devon for Martin, Erin.
85:48 TCU substitution: Warren, Maddy for Collins, Grace.
88:11 Foul on Menta, Jenna.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
FOR GTU: , #30 Navarrete, Alyssa, #3 Royson, Jenna, #10 Vicari, Gia, #17 Lis, Devon, #14 Hallwachs, Tori, #6 Menta, Jenna, #12
Nguyen, Grace, #8 Cleverley, Daisy, #24 Parcell, Kaitlyn, #25 Leas, Julia, #27 Livingstone, Kelly Ann.

90:00
FOR TCU: , #0 Alvarado, Emily, #2 Ryan, Yazmeen, #4 Hubbard, Chaylyn, #16 Hasler, Olivia, #11 Bright, Messiah, #20 Warren,
Maddy, #5 Akins, Marz, #13 Crews, Payton, #15 Peterson, Brandi, #12 Slater, Michelle, #17 Brian, Gracie.

91:32 Corner kick [91:32].
94:16 Corner kick [94:16].
94:48 Foul on Hallwachs, Tori.
97:12 Offside against TCU.
98:28 TCU substitution: Collins, Grace for Bright, Messiah.
98:28 GTU substitution: Fernandez-Powell, Maya for Vicari, Gia.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
FOR GTU: , #30 Navarrete, Alyssa, #3 Royson, Jenna, #11 Fernandez-Powell, Maya, #17 Lis, Devon, #14 Hallwachs, Tori, #6
Menta, Jenna, #12 Nguyen, Grace, #8 Cleverley, Daisy, #24 Parcell, Kaitlyn, #25 Leas, Julia, #27 Livingstone, Kelly Ann.

100:00
FOR TCU: , #0 Alvarado, Emily, #2 Ryan, Yazmeen, #4 Hubbard, Chaylyn, #16 Hasler, Olivia, #9 Collins, Grace, #20 Warren,
Maddy, #5 Akins, Marz, #13 Crews, Payton, #15 Peterson, Brandi, #12 Slater, Michelle, #17 Brian, Gracie.

102:04 Shot by GTU Royson, Jenna.
102:20 Shot by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya.
103:18 TCU substitution: Bright, Messiah for Warren, Maddy.
103:57 Shot by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya, out left.
107:18 Shot by GTU Menta, Jenna, bottom left, saved by Alvarado, Emily.
108:04 GTU substitution: Martin, Erin for Nguyen, Grace.
108:39 Foul on Hallwachs, Tori.
109:59 Shot by GTU.
110:00 End of period [110:00].
-- Shootout attempt by GTU Fernandez-Powell, Maya MADE [Alvarado, Emily].
-- Shootout attempt by TCU Ryan, Yazmeen MADE [Gallagher, Lauren].
-- Shootout attempt by GTU Livingstone, Kelly Ann MISSED [Alvarado, Emily].
-- Shootout attempt by TCU Collins, Grace MADE [Gallagher, Lauren].
-- Shootout attempt by GTU Kern, Charlie MISSED [Alvarado, Emily].
-- Shootout attempt by TCU Warren, Maddy MADE [Gallagher, Lauren].
-- Shootout attempt by GTU Junkmann, Erin MISSED [Alvarado, Emily].
110:00 End of period [110:00].


